

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

(Video Conference)

W.P. (C) No. 157 of 2021

Lamkang Khunou Village

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

Union of India

...Respondent(s)

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH
O R D E R**

23-02-2021

Heard Shri M. Hemchandra, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner.

Let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable on 24-02-2021 as the connected matters are directed to be listed tomorrow i.e., 24-02-2021.

Shri W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No. 1 while Shri Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondent Nos. 3, 4, 5 and 7. So far as the respondent Nos. 2 and 6 are concerned, Shri Ng. Jotindra, learned counsel accepts notice on their behalf and hence, no formal notice is called for.

Names of Shri W. Darakishwor, learned Sr. PCCG and Shri Ng. Jotindra, learned counsel shall be shown in the cause list.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the counsels appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE

Devananda