

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 157 of 2021

Lamkang Khunou Village & 2 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

The Union of India & 6 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
WP(C) No. 558 of 2020
(VIDEO CONFERENCE)**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

24-02-2021

WP(C) No. 157 of 2021

List the matter on 16-3-2021 and in the meantime, the counsel appearing for the respondents may file their counter affidavits.

Interim prayer will be considered on the returnable date.

WP(C) No. 558 of 2020

It has been submitted by Shri M. Hemchandra, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners that his rejoinder so far as counter filed on behalf of NHIDCL is concerned, the same will be filed in a day or two. Let him do so. List the matter on 16-3-2021.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the counsel appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE