

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 157 of 2021

Lamkang Khunou Village & 2 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

The Union of India & 6 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
WP(C) No. 558 of 2020
(VIDEO CONFERENCE)**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

16-08-2021

Three weeks' time as last opportunity is granted to Shri Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate for filing counter on behalf of the State respondents. List the matters on 15-9-2021.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners may also file rejoinder by the next date.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the counsel appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE